

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/30/2022 1:43 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 100669-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JIMI JAMES HAMILTON,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW

ADAM CORNELL
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S STATEMENT OF
THE CASE7

IV. ARGUMENT.....11

A. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY REFUSED
TO CONSIDER THE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PRIOR
TRIAL, SINCE THAT TRANSCRIPT WAS NEVER
PRESENTED TO THE JUDGE WHO MADE THE
RULING UNDER APPEAL.....11

B. NEITHER RAP 9.11 NOR JUDICIAL NOTICE
ALLOWS A PARTY TO OFFER TESTIMONY ON
APPEAL THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN PRESENTED AT
TRIAL.15

C. THE PROCEDURE FOLLOWED BY THE COURT OF
APPEALS GAVE THE DEFENDANT FULL
OPPORTUNITY TO PRESENT ARGUMENTS RELATED
TO THE TRIAL TRANSCRIPT.....18

D. EVEN IF THE TRIAL TRANSCRIPT IS CONSIDERED,
IT DOES NOT ESTABLISH THAT THE DESTROYED
VIDEOS HAD ANY OBVIOUS EXCULPATORY VALUE.
.....21

V. CONCLUSION25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Lemond v. Dep't of Licensing</u> , 143 Wn. App. 797, 180 P.3d 829 (2008)	12
<u>Spokane Research & Def. Fund v. City of Spokane</u> , 155 Wn.2d 89, 117 P.3d 1117 (2005)	17
<u>State v. Armstrong</u> , 188 Wn.2d 333, 394 P.3d 373 (2017)	16, 22, 25
<u>State v. Bruno</u> , no. 78327-1-I, 2019 WL 3555078 (Wn. App. 2019)	14
<u>State v. Coleman</u> , 6 Wn. App. 2d 507, 431 P.3d 514 (2018)	16
<u>State v. Conway</u> , 8 Wn. App. 2d 538, 438 P.3d 1235, review denied, 194 Wn.2d 1010 (2019).....	16
<u>State v. Elmore</u> , 139 Wn.2d 250, 985 P.2d 289 (1999)..	16
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 182 Wn. App. 574, 330 P.3d 203 (2014)	12
<u>Vandercook v. Reece</u> , 120 Wn. App. 647, 86 P.3d 206 (2004)	17

COURT RULES

CJC 2.9(C)	13
RAP 10.1(h).....	19
RAP 9.11	15-17
